1
®
FN4321.5
HI5728
10-Bit, 125/60MSPS, Dual High Speed
CMOS D/A Converter
The HI5728 is a 10-bit, dual 125MSPS D/A converter which
is implemented in an advanced CMOS process. It is

• Test Equipment/Instrumentation
• High Resolution Imaging Systems
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
MAX
CLOCK
SPEED
(MHz)
HI5728IN* HI5728IN -40 to +85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7A 125
HI5728INZ*
(Note)
HI5728INZ -40 to +85 48 Ld LQFP
(Pb-free)
Q48.7x7A 125
HI5728/6IN HI5728/6IN -40 to +85 48 Ld LQFP Q48.7x7A 60
HI5728/6INZ
(Note)
HI5728 /6INZ -40 to +85 48 Ld LQFP
(Pb-free)
Q48.7x7A 60
HI5728EVAL1 +25 Evaluation Platform 125
*Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel
specifications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special
Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and